503177244 02/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3223858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUI KUUN TEOH	12/10/2014
WEN JENN LIM	12/10/2014
TENG SUN TEOH	12/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. BRAUN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES SDN., BHD.	
Street Address:	BAYAN LEPAS FREE INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
City:	PENANG	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	10810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14576802

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 955-1920 **Email:** mle@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP Address Line 1: 18200 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 725

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1131-096.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOM H. DAO
SIGNATURE:	/THD/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=1131-096--SignedAssignment-InventorstoBMI#page1.tif source=1131-096--SignedAssignment-InventorstoBMI#page2.tif

PATENT 503177244 REEL: 034948 FRAME: 0169

P21617

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Hui Kuun Teoh, Wen Jenn Lim, Teng Sun Teoh, all residing in Penang, Malaysia, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell and set over to B. BRAUN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES SDN., BHD., a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Malaysia and having a place of business at Bayan Lepas Free Industrial Zone, 10810 Penang, Malaysia, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions, discoveries, and improvements disclosed in Patent Application entitled VASCULAR ACCESS BLOOD COLLECTION DEVICES AND RELATED METHODS, which has attorney Docket No. 1131-096.101 and which claims priority to Provisional Application No. 61/918,951, filed December 20, 2013.

AND WHEREAS B. BRAUN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES SDN., BHD., ASSIGNEE, wants to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest to the aforesaid patent application identified herein and in the invention thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent directly or indirectly granted therefrom, including regular applications claiming priority thereto, in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application; all nonprovisional applications addressing the said improvements and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey our undivided interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce all legal rights available for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 1131-096.101 P21617

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, we have executed the this lo day of De	
Witness:	AFFET	Hinley
(print name)	Soo Yong Tan	Hui Kuun Teoh
Witness: (print name) Soo Yong Tan	and .	
	Wen Jenn Lim	
Witness:	WATER TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	Juny bleyt
(Son Yong Tan	Teng Sun Teoh